Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 203186G  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  • May 17, 2016 1
DATA SHEET
SKY85806-11: Dual-Band 802.11a/g/n/ac Wireless LAN
Front End
Applications
 WLANs:
  IEEE 802.11b DSSS

BSEL
VDET
C11
1 μF
C2
100 pF
SLP
Figure 5. SKY85806-11Evaluation Board Schematic
DATA SHEET • SKY85806-11: DUAL-BAND 802.11a/g/n/ac WIRELESS LAN FRONT END
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
 203186G • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • May 17, 2016 13
203186F-006
Figure 6. SKY85806-11 Evaluation Board
Table 15. SKY85806-11 Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BOM) 1
Component Value Size Manufacturer Mfr Part Number Characteristics
C1 2200 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H222KA01D Multilayer ceramic capacitor
C3 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01 Multilayer ceramic capacitor
C4, C5, C6, C7, C8 22 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H220JZ01 Multilayer ceramic capacitor
C9, C10 1 μF 0402 TDK C1005X5R1A105K Multilayer ceramic capacitor
C12, C16, C17, C18, C19 10 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H100JZ01 Multilayer ceramic capacitor
C20 4.7 μF 0603 Murata GRM188R60J475KE19 Multilayer ceramic capacitor
1 DNI components are not shown in the Evaluation Board schematic.
DATA SHEET • SKY85806-11: DUAL-BAND 802.11a/g/n/ac WIRELESS LAN FRONT END
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
14 May 17, 2016 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • 203186G